




ONGC Energy Centre Trust
 8th Floor, Core - 3&4, SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar,
 New Delhi - 110 092, Ph.: 011-2240 6803 Fax: 2201 1783
 E-mail: oeo_geothermal@ongc.co.in



**Azadi Ka
 Amrit Mahotsav**

**Extension of Last Date for submission of EOI for
 Drilling activities in Ladakh for the year 2023 & 2024**

ONGC Energy Centre (OEC), New Delhi had invited Expression of Interest (EOI) from competent and capable Drilling Rig Contractors of India for drilling of 500-1000 m Regular Geothermal Well and also Core Drilling of 1000-2000 m in Chhumathang and around areas in Leh district in UT-Ladakh.

The EOI was published on ONGC Tenders website and also in newspapers dated 04.11.2022. The last date for submission of EOI was **14.11.2022 which is hereby extended up to 21.11.2022.**

Interested and capable companies should submit an e-mail requesting for participation in EOI to Project Manager-Geothermal at e-mail id - **oeo_geothermal@ongc.co.in**. The headline number is 011-22406803.

						NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise), A Navratna Company Regd. Address: NBCC Bhawan, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 CIN: L74899DL1960G0I003335						 <i>A Navratna CPSE</i>								
						<h1 style="text-align: center;">CONTINUOUS DEVELOPMENT SUSTAINABLE FUTURE</h1>														
Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months Ended on September 30, 2022												(₹ in Lakhs)								
Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone														
	Quarter Ended on		Six Months Ended on		Year Ended	Quarter Ended on		Six Months Ended on		Year Ended on										
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021* (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021* (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	202,970.43	187,974.18	382,870.25	325,403.09	769,060.78	155,645.86	130,290.35	292,227.09	223,771.76	554,661.82										
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	13,139.62	9,663.60	23,634.14	14,616.80	38,769.01	13,014.12	8,470.72	22,375.16	12,214.01	33,653.07										
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	13,137.50	9,663.60	12,582.07	14,616.80	31,473.73	13,012.00	8,470.72	11,323.09	12,214.01	23,673.24										
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	9,772.86	7,383.18	9,287.97	11,063.87	23,792.77	9,944.03	6,564.17	8,623.77	9,286.11	18,285.52										
Total comprehensive Income after taxes and Non Controlling Interest	9,596.50	7,134.38	9,002.35	10,675.58	20,921.95	9,982.60	6,578.00	8,682.94	9,284.24	16,785.20										
Paid up Equity Share Capital	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00										
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet					158,772.12					159,475.35										
Earnings Per Share (from continuing & discontinuing Operations) (of ₹1/- each) (Not Annualized)																				
(A) Basic (in ₹)	0.53	0.40	0.50	0.59	1.25	0.55	0.36	0.48	0.52	1.02										
(B) Diluted (in ₹)	0.53	0.40	0.50	0.59	1.25	0.55	0.36	0.48	0.52	1.02										

*Restated

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.

The Consolidated & Standalone financial results for the quarter & six months ended September 30, 2022 have been limited reviewed by statutory auditors of the company. The statutory auditors have expressed unmodified conclusion on Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results. Figures for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 are the balancing figures between figures in respect of the six months ended on September 30, 2022 and the published figures for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 of the current financial year. Comparative figures have been regrouped / recasted / rearranged wherever deemed necessary to conform to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in brackets.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.nbccindia.in).

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 14, 2022

For and on behalf of **NBCC (INDIA) LIMITED**
 Sd/-
 (P. K. Gupta)
 Chairman & Managing Director

Driving Sustainable Development - Making A Difference

The image is a promotional graphic for Greaves. At the top, a dark blue banner contains the text 'PEOPLE. PHYGITAL. PROGRESS.' on the left and the 'GREAVES' logo in large white letters on the right. Below the banner, the main area is divided into a grid of images. The top row features 'POWERTRAIN' with two engine images, a Greaves retail store with various vehicles, and three electric mobility vehicles (auto-rickshaws, a scooter, and a three-wheeler). The bottom row features 'RETAIL' with a firefighter, a generator, and motorcycle maintenance products, and 'ELECTRIC MOBILITY' with a person riding a motorcycle at sunset.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2022											
(₹ in Crore)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Six month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six month Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	381.66	291.60	766.99	510.41	1,209.18	713.83	379.65	1,384.56	611.77	1,732.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	30.76	0.66	59.12	(12.19)	31.94	40.54	(20.21)	66.87	(49.45)	(17.02)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	30.55	11.34	78.77	2.52	39.27	40.33	(18.98)	67.03	(44.19)	(19.33)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	22.64	8.34	58.27	1.87	27.08	32.30	(23.29)	48.24	(45.77)	(35.30)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23.35	8.51	59.42	2.28	29.09	33.02	(23.11)	49.42	(45.35)	(33.23)
6.	Equity Share Capital	46.31	46.24	46.31	46.24	46.30	46.31	46.24	46.31	46.24	46.30
7.	Other Equity					883.45					703.00
8.	Earning Per Share (₹)										
	-Basic	0.98	0.36	2.52	0.08	1.17	1.25	(1.01)	1.94	(1.98)	(1.53)
	-Diluted	0.97	0.36	2.50	0.08	1.16	1.24	(1.01)	1.93	(1.98)	(1.53)

NOTE:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites viz www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz www.greaves cotton.com.

For GREAVES COTTON LIMITED
DR. ARUP BASU
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 02325890)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2022

GREAVES COTTON LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1922PLC000987
Registered Office: J-2, MIDC Industrial Area, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431210. **Telephone :** +91 0240 2479384
Corporate Office: Unit No. 1A, 5th Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400 070. **Telephone:** +91-22 4171 1700
E-mail: investorservices@greaves cotton.com
Website: www.greaves cotton.com

GREAVES

SINCE 1859

